

**IMPERIAL COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS
SUNBEAM LAKE WATER FEATURE EXPANSION
COUNTY PROJECT 6579PKS**

BID OPENING: FRIDAY, JANUARY 20, 2023 @ 2:30PM

| Item # | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | 1st Bidder* | | 2nd Bidder | |
|--------|--|------|--------------------|--------------------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| | | | | B&R General Construction, Inc. | | HSCC, Inc. | |
| | | | | ITEM PRICE | TOTAL | ITEM PRICE | TOTAL |
| 1 | Mobilization/ Demobilization, Temporary Facilities, Construction Sign, Insurance, Bonds, Taxes, Permits, Fees and Similar Expenses | LS | 1 | \$ 3,082.50 | \$ 3,082.50 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 2 | Cut New Spillway-Existing Curb (6" PCC + 10" PCC) | LS | 1 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 17,400.00 | \$ 17,400.00 |
| 3 | Remove Existing Sprinkler Lines (1.5" PVC) | LF | 200 | | \$ - | | \$ - |
| 4 | Remove & Replant Trees (6" Dia. Trunk) | EA | 1 | | \$ - | | \$ - |
| 5 | Remove & Dispose Trees | EA | 2 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,875.00 | \$ 5,750.00 |
| 6 | Clear & Grub Cove for earth fill (Excavate & Disposal) | LS | 1 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 17,400.00 | \$ 17,400.00 |
| 7 | Excavation (36" Depth) | CY | 1,125 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 20,250.00 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 40,500.00 |
| 8 | Fine grade | SF | 10,125 | | \$ - | | \$ - |
| 9 | Trench for Liner Anchor | LF | 606 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 3,030.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 10,908.00 |
| 10 | RPE Liner (30 mil) | SF | 10,125 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 15,187.50 | \$ 2.62 | \$ 26,527.50 |
| 11 | HDPE Batten Anchor (6" Wide) | LF | 17 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 425.00 |
| 12 | Sand Cover (12" thick) | CY | 375 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 33,750.00 |
| 13 | Fine Grade | SF | 10,125 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 10,125.00 | \$ 0.66 | \$ 6,682.50 |
| 14 | Perimeter Walk Path (5' wide x 3" crusher fines) | SF | 2,000 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 7.07 | \$ 14,140.00 |
| 15 | 4" SDR35 PVC | LF | 160 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 2,400.00 |
| 16 | Spillway to Lake (4ft. x 20ft.) | LS | 1 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| 17 | Grated inlet and drain | EA | 2 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 18 | 4" dia. Gate valve and riser w/cover | EA | 1 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |

Corrected Amount - Total

\$ 96,875.00

\$ 208,383.00

* Apparent lowest, responsive,
and responsible Bidder